To DATE 04-11-2024

Walker County Planning & Development

1313 University Ave Suite A Huntsville Tx 77340

From: Top Diamond Investment Group LLC DBA Diamond Rv Park
QI \WY 19 Huntsville, Tx 77320

Sub: Extension of Development Permit:

( Permits # 2020-007, # 2020-0146,2020-0147,2020-0148, & 2020-0149)

It is kindly requested to extend our development Permit for Twelve months, we are in process of

loan to get from T -Bank with SBA it is taking longer time duee to the current

banking credit crisis and its Impacts on availability of construction loan. We could not start the project
because loan process is taking longer time also we have other issue is that my neighbor trespassed on our
land he made fence on our property and we are working with him to resolve this issue by

getting help from the Law firm to solve this matter as soon as possible

Bank want to approve half of our construction cost so we want to make project in Phase 1 and

Phase 2 for that my contractor is working on it.

We anticipate that Loan will be closed soon and we will start the project asap

We anticipate that you will consider our request and allow an opportunity to build RV park project in

Huntsville, Texas

Sincerely,

Shahmir Khawaja



VARA CEREQLSSTTOT ES BDVSONREG L O S
OF LKE CO TY,TE

Copy all pages of this form and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) building owner.
if any section is not applicable to the proposed development project please mark that section “NA”

SECTION A—- PROPERTY FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

A1. Property Owner's Name Application Number:

Gary and Becky Taylor pP-2024-011
Owner's Street Address Date of Submittal:
Y- |6-202Y
City State ZIP Code

New Wavery Texas 77358

A3. Property Owner's Email Address A4. Property Owner's Telephone Number

A5. Property Description of Parent Tract (Lot and Block Numbers, Legal Description, etc.)

Property ID - 38357,, Geo ID -8731-002-0-00900, Legal Acres- 1.00
Legal Description - Waverly Acres, Block 2, Lot 1(9),

SECTIONB INFORMATION FOR PROPOSED SUBDIVISION TRACT
(For projects involving multiple map panels an additional sheet may be listed below or included in an additional attachment)

B1. Survey and Abstract B2. Tax ID Number(s) of Parent Tract B3. Deed

B4, Existing or Proposed Name of Subdivision B5. a division of a lot in an Existing Platted
0)

THE ABOVE NAMED APPLICANT DOES HEREBY AKE AN APPEAL TO THE COM ISSIONER’S COURT OF WALKER COUNTY
FOR A VARIANCE TO THE REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF WALKER COUNTY,
TEXAS.

SECTION C LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
Please list any supporting documents or submittals included with the variance request as attachments.

of "
c1 General Warranty Deed 1
c2 Survey 9
c.3 Original Plat drawing 3

C4
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SECTION D —VARIANCE REQUEST
(All Variance requests need to include the specific variance along with the Section(s) of the Regulation to which they apply)

D.1 A Variance is requested to Section(s) 232 L O io of the Subdivision Regulations of
Walker County, Texas as follows:

7
b

+

SECTION E — APPLICANT’S JUSTIFICATION AND PRESENTATION FACTORS EFFECTING VARIANCE
variance requests to the Walker County Subdivision Regulations need to be included along with the Section(s) of the Regutation to which they apply)

E.1 Is the variance related to the design or construction of improvements to be constructed within the subdivision?
Yes No x

If “Yes” the request should be accompanied by an engineer’s opinion and justification for the variance.

E.2 Please explain the cause or reason the variance is being requested (attach additional pages as “Exhibit E.2"):

We need power run to our shop and the power company cannot do without a building permit.
Property was purchased in 1896, Walker County Title Company was closing.
Property is on the perimeter of Waverly Acres but is not part of the HOA.

Plat drawing was never done before the sale all we have is the drawings and deed.

E.3 Will the failure to grant the variance requested result in any exceptional hardship to the applicant?

Yes X No

If yes please explain below:

We would like 1o have electric to our shop in order to have fansilight in order to use the shop of its intended purpuse.

E.4 Does the applicant propose any additional conditions, mitigation, or additional requirements not addressed
within the Walker County Subdivision Regulations that will or have been met by the applicant as a condition
of the variance being granted?

Yes No X Please list the additional measures below.
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SECTION F -VARIANCE(S) GRANTED

F.1 A VARIANCE TO THE WALKER COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS IS GRANTED AS FOLLOWS:

F.2 THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE ATTACHED TO THE VARIANCE:

SECTION G - NOTICE, ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, AND CERTIFICATIONS

NOTICE

ALL DEVELOPMENT MUST BE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS STATED HEREIN AND ANY OTHER CONDITIONS
STATED WITHIN THE APPLICATION OR DURING THE PRESENTATION TO COMMISSIONERS COURT. ANY VARIATION MAY
RESULT IN THE IMMEDIATE SUSPENSION OR CANCELLATION OF THIS VARIANCE. VIOLATION OF THE CONDITIONS OF THIS
VARIANCE MAY ALSO RESULT IN THE COMMISIONERS COURT SEEKING INJUNCTIVE RELIEF, CIVIL, OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

WARNING

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE/SHE 1S RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ANY VARIANCE DOES NOT DAMAGE OR
THREATEN THE PUBLIC OR ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND COMPLIES WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

DISCLAI ER

THE COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF WALKER COUNTY AND ANY OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE OF WALKER COUNTY ARE NOT
LIABLE FOR DAMAGES OR LOSS RESULTING FROM THE GRANTING OF THIS VARIANCE. THIS VARIANCE IS GRANTED IN
RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS AND EVIDENCE SUPPLIED BY THE APPLICANT AND HIS/HER AGENTS IN THE
APPLICATION AND TO COURT.

|, Gary Taylor & do hereby acknowledge that | have reviewed the provisions, notices,
wamings and disclaimers stated above that 1 understand them, agree with them and intend to fully comply with them.

of Owner/Applicant Date

—T APRIL 5, 2024

SECTION H — ACTION VARIANCE CO ISSIONER'S COURT
careful consideration of the reason(s) for the request of variance, the Commissioner’s Court of Walker County,

determined that it is within the scope of the variance procedures as outlined in the Walker County

to this request for variance.
Court Signature Printed Name Date
of Owner/Applicant acknowledging conditions after court action Date
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WAL ¢ UOULQI'I,é(’ l%'fl‘LE co.
1109 University Avenue

Hunisville, Tuxas 77340
. Tes 0006868

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF WALKER §

That we, RICHARD V

described us follows:

BEGINNING at a 1/2 inch iron rod found, said point being {he northcast comer of

this tract;
T 26-4 -2 feet cast line of snid Lot I to
a poin the east

THENCE §-63-11-01-W —180.00 feet to a point, said poiot being the southwest

comer of this tract;
0 0a the North linc of said Lot I,
h f thi
THENC 10 59.84 fect nlong and with the north line of said Lot I
toall2 rod

THENCE N-62-45-54-E ~20.16 fict to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

ose ol utilitics,

Thi a

and 1
Beginning at 2 point located N-63-00-45-E —10.00 feet from the southeast comer
ofsaid Lot I;
Texas.

’ oL A47me 480



10 said real property.

, ay, and ptive ,
0 tons, co , cond ,
instruments, other than liens and conveyances,

CONVEYED HEREBY.

or any part thereof.

EXECUTED as of the date shown on the acknowledgment below Lo be effective as of the

1" day of February, 2001.

ELAINE

— viL 4477 pAcE 481
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THE STATE OF FLORIDA §
§

A.D., 2001,
m
The State of Florida
FILED FoW 7D CRD e
COUNTY CLLnX .
WALKER GCUMTY T
. c
OLFEB 2 PM 4 30 1
JAM PATTON )
i ic Records
DEPUTY Official Public

‘ vo. 447pGE 482



LE-i*¢ 100, ¢
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NG2* 45"

&
a o ~
() BEING 1.00 Acres af Land out of
LDT‘I'(AKA Lot 9) » WAVERLY ACRES # 2y 2 sub~
dviaion in the LEMUEL M. COLLARD SURVEY A=10,-
Walker County, lexas as twcerd d in Volu o 4,
Page 187 of tha Map Records of Walksr County,
J » and sald 1.00 Acre of Land belng more
ot » cularly desceibed by metes and'bounds in
o Exhibit A. '

o x = fance
p - power line .

el

I certify that this survey was made oa ths ground, that this plat carrectly rapresents

the facts found at the time of uuriny and that this servics confores to the current.
Te s Soc et o re 5 0 [} Yo t nda neoc a fo ¢t or tA
Con tion 3  wr d o cr ha ure s epune s co le ., 3 rt ges in
area Dboundary F] ng o pr nts v s bdle a [} rent
YT ts ut y nooar re "o d 2 propert
hes ¢ es ad J oa a e cep he eo ac ording to
1 ¢3l re offfec a s FM anram np sh wn b de- ‘NQT 1t
{ th Year ° b4
JACK 1 U CHER SURVEYS P O, BOX 10354, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208
P FULCHER RPS 42 e Y M.
SUIVI-Y DATEY
BULDER i
0. 1989 (rav
Sovden™ B 10
FiTLE COMPANY GF Number

DEED RESTRICTIONS
RICIARD & ELAINE VOGEL Volume 436 ~ Page 202

ADDRESS

THIS SURVEY IS VALID FOR THE ABOVE TRANSACTION Ot
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THE BTATE OF TEXAR

COUNTY OF MALKER

JANES A. PATTON, Clerk of the County Court of Walker County, Ta
do  hersby certify that ths thin Lpstrusent with Lts cercification of eutheo:
tioation wvas filed for registration in my office on .
1984, at . = , and duly recorded in Volume '
Fage for satd County.

o’cloak,
, of Regord of

WIT] MY HAND AND SEAL of office at Huntsville the day and date lest

CLERK COUNTY COURT
WALKER COUNTY. TEXAS

JAMED A. PATTON

APPACVED BY THE COMMIBEIONERS COURT OF WALKER COUNTY, THIB
DAY OF APRIL, 138

RALPH DAVIS, COUNMTY JUDGR MAYNI HOORH, COMM. PCT. 1

JAMEH BUREETT, COMM. PCT. 2 CURTIS ELLISOR, COMM. FCT. 3

JOX MALAK, JR. COMM. PCT. ¢

#a

A
~ e
L
5 004c
WAVERLY ACRES SUBDIVISION
n the MILLS WHITLEY LEAGUE,
Wolker County, Teaas

% NOTZ #»

DENOTEH CALCULATED CORMER IN THE CENTERLINI OF ROCKY CREERK
UNLERS OTHERMIST MNOTED.

DENOTES 1/2 INCH IRGH ROD POR COAMER UNLESS OTHERWISE MOTED
SXT 1/Z INCH IROM ROD AT ALL LOT CORMERS UNLESS OTHERWISE
WOTED.

LOT CORMERE IR THE CENTERLIME OF MOAD MAVE 1/2 IMCH IROM ROD
BEET POR REFIARNCE 1IN THE EDGK OF ROW

(30° OFF OF THE
CRETRALINI












































































MIGUEL POPOVICH

March 13, 2024

Kevin Glover DR # 0800029742
Development Technician Il

Designated Representative Walker County
Planning & Development

1313 University Ave. Suite A

Huntsville, Texas 77340

Dear Board of Directors:

| am writing this letter to explain my unfortunate set of circumstances that cause me to become
delinguent with the one-year Permit Application for the OSSF Septic Portion permit application
#2022-0340 has expired because the permit was issued 08/16/2022 and therefore the permit would

expire in one year (08-16-2023).

| received the permit on 08/16/2022. On 12/14/ 2022 | purchased Warehouse #3 building from SBS
SCHULE BUILDING SYSTEM.

| received a PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE LETTER from SBS the WAREHOUSE #3 SBS PROJECT #
186437 indicating the estimated delivery date was delayed untit week of 03/30/2023.

First, the delay in delivering the metal building. Second, the Erector’s prior commitment was
unable to start immediately, until he finished his prior job causing further delays. Third, the
unforeseen bad weather causes the rented Equipment Share to get damaged.

The underlying circumstances that occurred cause the permit to take longer than a year.

| am not trying to avoid my responsibilities; | beg you to please reconsider not charging $610fora
new OSSF Permit. Please make a reasonable allowance 10 extend and continue the use of the
ariginal permit due to unforeseen delays in order not to cause additional financial hardship.

Respectfuilly,
{ i t
I =.
- N W

L/ 1 ?‘I.'"-: \ LN Az
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Migué'i\Péﬁ]oviEh N
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SCHULTE BUILDING SYSTEMS

DEPT. 944
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

POP  CHINC

Fax

PINOO1-MBS

PRO F RM

Please Remit To:

Schulte Building Systems
Amegy Bank of Texas
ABA 113011258
Account# 0003770761

Matt Humphries

K/D BUILDING - DOWN PAYMENT
Building Dimensions (W x L X H) : : 456X175X22

Print Date: 12/14/22 10:18 AM

INVO CE

PF-186437
WAREHOUSE #3
12/14/22
1 of 1

WAREHOUSE #3
{H 45 SOUTH (EAST FEDDER ROAD)
NEW WAVERLY, TX 77358
United States
Phone: Fax:

ATTENTION: MIGUEL POPOVICH

John Craver TRUCK DUE UPON RECEIPT

$50,000.00 $50,000.00

NON-TAXABLE SUBTOTAL $0.00
TAXABLE SUBTOTAL $50,000.00
FREIGHT $0 00
SALES TAX $0.00
INVOICE TOTAL
Page 1 of 1



SCHULTE BUILDING SYSTEMS

PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE LETTER

RE: WAREHOUSE #3 - SBS Project # 186437

December 14, 2022

POPOVICH INC

Dear Miguel Popovich:
Please review the preliminary schedule for SBS Project Number 186437, WAREHOUSE #3.

Payment Terms for this project are as follows: COD - COMPANY CHECK

Anchor Bolt Drawings are scheduled to be delivered on: 01/26/23
Permit Drawings are scheduled to be delivered on: 01/27/23
The Estimated Delivery Date for this project is: Week of 03/30/23

Delivery date is estimated. The Scheduling Department will contact you to coordinate a specific day for delivery.

If you have any questions concerning this schedule, please contact the inside sales or scheduling department at
scheduling@sbslp.com.

Inside Sales Contact Scheduling Contact
John Craver Cole Sheppard

(281) 213-6019 Direct (281) 213-6011 Direct
(281) 304-6113 Fax (281) 304-6113 Fax
johnc@sbslp.com ColeS@sbslp.com

Please send tax exempt forms to our credit department at credit@sbslp.com.

Edith Smith

(281) 213-6052 Direct
(281) 213-6181 Fax
EdithS@sbslp.com



Houston, TX - Rental Yard .
22311 Hufsmith Kohrville Rd 832-271-77781888-807-3687 Cycle Invo'ce

Tomball, TX77375 customerservice@equipmentshare.com
J EquipmentShare INVOICE # HOU-2479268-0000
INVOICE DATE Apr 17th, 2023
JOBSITE PO # TBD
Waverly Job ACCOUNT # 87268
E Feeder SALESPERSON Joel Kurtz
New Waverly, TX 77358
CUSTOMER ORDER # 2479268
ORDERED BY Miguel Popovich

Miguel Popovich dba POPOVICH INC
’ DATE OUT Mar 29th, 2023 3:00 PM
BILLED THROUGH Apr 26th, 2023 3:00 PM
Invoice Total: $1,124.71

TERMS Net 30

REMIT TO EquipmentShare.com, Inc
PO Box 650429
Dallas, TX 75265-0429

Rentailtems

Rental Id Class Qty Equipment Day Week Month Tax Amount
GENIE GS§-3232

1127645 Electric Scissor Lift, 32" Narrow 1 1D; 136419, Serial: GS32P-200752
Assigned: 3/29/2023 3:00 PM- 4/26/2023 3:00 PM

$216.00 $455.00 $895.00 8.250%  $895.00

Sahes/isc Neing

Description Qty UnitPrice Tax Amount
1.9% Environment Fee 1 $17.01 8.250% $17.01
Rental Protection Plan 1 $125.30 8.250% $125.30
Texas Heavy Inventory Tax - 82® HB 2476 1 $1.68 8.250% $1.68
Drop off of asset #136419 on 2023/3/29. Delivery id 2432372 1 $0.00 0.000% $0.00
Subtotal $1,038.99

Total Tax $85.72

Invoice Total $1,124.71

INVOICE NOTES
Please remit payment at your earliest convenience. For any questions regarding this invoice, please contact invoicing@equipmentshare.com or call 573-283-8181 for

assistance.
A 1.5% finance charge willbe computed on allinvoices 30 days ormore past due, which is an annual percentage rate of 18%. Thank you for your business!

All rental rates are based on 8 hrs/day, 40 hrs/week, and 160 hrs/month. Customer is responsible for returning cleaned and fueled oris subject to cleaning and fuel charges

Page 1 of 1



Alannah Hargis

From: Ashlyn Hooks

Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 12:27 PM

To: Alannah Hargis

Subject: FW: Rates for Ambulance Services in Walker County

Request from Ronnie:
Please see his email below for next court.

Thank you so much,
Asddyn R. Hooks
Secretary to

Ronnie White
Commissioner Precinct 2
123 Booker Road
Huntsville, TX 77340
936-295-6963 Office
936-294-0761 Fax
936-581-6044 Cell

From: Ronnie White <rwhite@co.walker.tx.us>

Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 12:23 PM

To: Ashlyn Hooks <aroberts@co.walker.tx.us>

Subject: Fwd: Rates for Ambulance Services in Walker County

Send this to County Judges office to be part of workshop for EMS rates to be discussed on next court. | will contact
Richard to discuss how to contact us either zoom or phone before then. RW

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Doan, Richard" <ridoan@utmb.edu>

Date: April 9, 2024 at 9:34:33 AM CDT

To: "White, Reba L." <rlwhite@utmb.edu>

Cc: Ronnie White <rwhite@co.walker.tx.us>

Subject: RE: Rates for Ambulance Services in Walker County

CAUTION: The sender of this email is not within Walker County. Any links or attachments may be dangerous. To
report this email as suspicious, forward it to Walker County IT Helpdesk.

Reba,

| am available to talk with Walker County Commissioners Court on Monday, April
22" a3t 9:15am or 9:30am to explain about UTMB’s reimbursement policy on EMS
services when transporting TDCJ inmates by local county/city ambulances.

1



Yours,
Richard

From: White, Reba L. <rlwhite@UTMB.EDU>

Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 9:08 AM

To: Doan, Richard <ridoan@utmb.edu>

Cc: rwhite@co.walker.tx.us

Subject: Rates for Ambulance Services in Walker County

Richard,

Good morning. Walker County Commissioner, Ronnie White would like to know if you would
be available for a conference call with the Walker County Commissioners Court on Monday,
April 22" between 9:15am and 9:30am? Commissioner White would like you to explain, to the
court, the ambulance rates and how the rates are established. The meeting should not take long,
30 to 45 minutes. Let me know if you would be available and I will get the meeting set up.
Thank you,

Reba White, CTCD

CMC Procurement Manager

UTMB CMC Procurement Department

Two Financial Plaza, Suite 625

Huntsville, TX 77340

Email: rlwhite@utmb.edu

Phone: 936/437-6770
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